Produkte
Products
         TÜV Rheinland (China) Ltd.  Avic 707, Beijing  Tel.: 010-65666660  Fax: 010-65666667
           Mail: service-gc@ tuv.com  Web: www.chn.tuv.comom
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
16804256 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

Operating Frequency band 6.3GHz
Channel Number 1
Table 4: Type Designation:
Model GDRD53- (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9)
Meaning of wildcard Option
(1) Explosion Proof Approval P: Standard
I: Intrinsically Safe Exia IIC T6 Ga
(2) Shape of Antenna K: Horn Φ100mm Stainless Steel/Internal PFA
coating
L: Horn Φ150mm Stainless Steel/Internal PFA coating
(3)Antenna Extension A: No
B: 200mm
C: 500mm
D: 1000mm
E: 2000mm
X: Special Design
(4)Process
Connection/Material
FA: Flange DN50 PN1.6/Stainless Steel 316L
FB: Flange DN80 PN1.6/Stainless Steel 316L
FC: Flange DN100 PN1.6/Stainless Steel 316L
FD: Flange DN150 PN1.6/Stainless Steel 316L
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16804256 001 Seite 7 von 18
Page 7 of 18
FE: Flange DN200 PN1.6/Stainless Steel 316L
YP: Special Design
(5) Electronic B: (4-20)mA/HART 2-Wire
(6) Housing/Protection A: Aluminium/IP67
G:Stainless Steel
(7) Cable Entry M: M20x1.5, N: 1/2NPT
(8) Display/Programming A: Yes, X:No
(9) Huff A: Yes, X:No
The products are made up of electronic part, housing part, process connection part, flange
accessories part and antenna. All electronic parts including RF circuit are same within these
models, and differences of other parts such as Explosion Proof Approval,Process
Connection/Material,Flange/Material etc. can not affect RF performance of the product.So
tests were carried out according to the description of Table 5: Combination Under Test which
considering all worst situation and can cover all combination.
Table 5: Combination Under Test
For all models have same RF circuit, display circuit, power circuit and similar construction, so
tests were carried out on samples which were listed below which cover all types of antenna:
Description in
the report
Model Antenna
Sample 1 GDRD53-PKAFCBAMAX
K:Horn Φ100mm Stainless
Steel/Internal PFA coating
Sample 2 GDRD53-PLAFDBAMAX
L:Horn Φ150mm Stainless
Steel/Internal PFA coating
Table 6: Antenna Information
Antenna Type Gain(dBi)
K:Horn Φ100mm Stainless Steel/Internal PFA coating 15.1
L:Horn Φ150mm Stainless Steel/Internal PFA coating 18.1
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
16804256 001 Seite 8 von 18
Page 8 of 18
2.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, transmitting
B. Off
2.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
2.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual